fee schedule shall remain in effect for the duration of this Agreement unless modified 
in writing by mutual agreement of the parties. 

3.4. “Maximum Amount”: The highest total compensation and costs payable to Consultant 
by City under this Agreement. The Maximum Amount under this Agreement is Fifty 
Eight Thousand Dollars ($58,000). 

3.5. “Commencement Date”: September 24, 2025. 

3.6. “Termination Date”: June 30, 2026. 

4. TERM 

The term of this Agreement shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on the Commencement Date and 
shall expire at 11:59 p.m. on the Termination Date unless extended by written agreement of the

[...]

fee schedule shall remain in effect for the duration of this Agreement unless modified 

in writing by mutual agreement of the parties. 

3.4. “Maximum Amount”: The highest total compensation and costs payable to Consultant by City 

under this Agreement. The Maximum Amount under this Agreement is one hundred forty-six 

thousand forty-five Dollars ($146,045.00). 

3.5. “Commencement Date”: November 6, 2023. 

3.6. “Termination Date”: March 31, 2026 

4. TERM 

The term of this Agreement shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on the Commencement Date and 

shall expire at 11:59 p.m. on the Termination Date unless extended by written agreement of the

[...]

completion of services and any interim milestones. City reserves the right to change 
this designation upon written notice to Contractor

3.3. “Maximum Amount”: The highest total compensation and costs payable to 
Contractor by City under this Agreement. The Maximum Amount under this 
Agreement is one hundred thirty-four thousand six hundred sixty dollars 
($134,660).

3.4. “Commencement Date”: November 6, 2023.

3.5. “Termination Date”: November 6, 2025.

4. TERM

The term of this Agreement shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on the Commencement Date 
and shall expire at 11:59 p.m. on the Termination Date unless extended by written agreement of